



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02191218 December 18, 2019 11:00 AM
Call Order: 008
Contract: E2Z38
District: District 2
Counties: DUVAL
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43958915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 212 /US 90/ BEACH BLVD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CDM CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$671,597.29	100.00%
2	J D HINSON COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,195,000.00	177.93%
3	COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,329,973.34	198.03%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02191218 December 18, 2019 11:00 AM
Call Order: 008
Contract: E2Z38
District: District 2
Counties: DUVAL
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43958915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 212 /US 90/ BEACH BLVD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CDM CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$671,597.29	100.00%
2	J D HINSON COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,195,000.00	177.93%
3	COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,329,973.34	198.03%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191218 December 18, 2019 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E2Z38
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43958915201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 212 /US 90/ BEACH BLVD

(SR 212 / US 90/ Beach Blvd pedestrian channelization barrier) Construct pedestrian channelization barrier, highway signing and other incidental construction on SR 212 / Beach Blvd in Duval County from MP 3.438 to MP 3.615. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) J D HINSON COMPANY		(3) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43958915201		(1.000) LS	67,000.00000	67,000.00	221,350.78000	221,350.78	243,770.00000	243,770.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43958915201		(60.000) DA (LS)	53,000.00000	53,000.00	100,125.00000	100,125.00	355,465.00000	355,465.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		200.000 HR	65.00000	13,000.00	52.90000	10,580.00	63.00000	12,600.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,412.000 ED	0.36000	868.32	0.33000	795.96	0.50000	1,206.00
0025 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		1,250.000 LF	19.00000	23,750.00	61.55000	76,937.50	19.00000	23,750.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,120.000 ED	0.23000	717.60	0.21000	655.20	0.20000	624.00
0035 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		300.000 ED	0.79000	237.00	0.73000	219.00	0.60000	180.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191218 December 18, 2019 Call Order: 008 Contract: E2Z38

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) J D HINSON COMPANY		(3) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		120.000 ED	8.00000	960.00	7.27000	872.40	6.00000	720.00
0045 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		1,122.000 EA	3.50000	3,927.00	3.97000	4,454.34	3.50000	3,927.00
0050 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,760.00000	5,520.00	945.00000	1,890.00
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		81.000 ED	17.28000	1,399.68	15.87000	1,285.47	13.00000	1,053.00
0060 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		3,740.000 LF	3.50000	13,090.00	3.97000	14,847.80	3.50000	13,090.00
0065 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		1,870.000 LF	3.50000	6,545.00	3.97000	7,423.90	3.50000	6,545.00
0070 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		82.000 LF	5.50000	451.00	2.58000	211.56	6.50000	533.00
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	345.00000	690.00	263.00000	526.00
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		438.000 SY	33.00000	14,454.00	55.20000	24,177.60	29.00000	12,702.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191218 December 18, 2019 Call Order: 008 Contract: E2Z38

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) J D HINSON COMPANY		(3) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0400 4 11 CONC CLASS IV, RETAINING WALLS		0.800 CY	5,400.00000	4,320.00	6,900.00000	5,520.00	5,300.00000	4,240.00
0090 0415 1 3 REINFORCING STEEL- RETAINING WALL		31.000 LB	7.00000	217.00	13.80000	427.80	13.00000	403.00
0095 0521 1 14 MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER, VARIABLE SECTION WIDTH FOR SIGN OR PIER SHIELDING		566.000 LF	335.00000	189,610.00	650.57000	368,222.62	557.00000	315,262.00
0100 0521 9 1 OPAQUE VISUAL BARRIER, INDEX 521- 010 CONCRETE		517.000 LF	81.30000	42,032.10	211.32000	109,252.44	255.00000	131,835.00
0105 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		670.000 LF	9.50000	6,365.00	10.58000	7,088.60	8.50000	5,695.00
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		228.000 SY	19.00000	4,332.00	10.58000	2,412.24	13.00000	2,964.00
0115 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43958915201		(1.000) LS	33,171.97000	33,171.97	33,171.97000	33,171.97	33,171.97000	33,171.97
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$482,347.67		\$996,242.18		\$1,172,151.97



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191218 December 18, 2019 Call Order: 008 Contract: E2Z38

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) J D HINSON COMPANY		(3) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0120 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		2.000 EA	8,000.00000	16,000.00	7,306.81000	14,613.62	5,805.00000	11,610.00
0125 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		2.000 EA	600.00000	1,200.00	529.00000	1,058.00	420.00000	840.00
0130 0700 4125 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN, 51-100 FT		1.000 EA	157,000.00000	157,000.00	167,415.28000	167,415.28	132,920.00000	132,920.00
0135 0700 4620 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE SPAN		1.000 EA	10,500.00000	10,500.00	9,654.25000	9,654.25	7,665.00000	7,665.00
0140 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		82.000 EA	5.00000	410.00	6.61000	542.02	6.00000	492.00
0145 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.274 GM	5,280.00000	1,446.72	6,982.80000	1,913.29	5,465.00000	1,497.41
0150 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.433 GM	2,500.00000	1,082.50	3,306.25000	1,431.61	2,610.00000	1,130.13
0155 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.305 GM	5,280.00000	1,610.40	6,982.80000	2,129.75	5,465.00000	1,666.83



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191218 December 18, 2019 Call Order: 008 Contract: E2Z38

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) J D HINSON COMPANY		(3) COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$189,249.62		\$198,757.82		\$157,821.37
Contract Grand Totals:				\$671,597.29		\$1,195,000.00		1,329,973.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191218 December 18, 2019 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E2Z38

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.